CAUSE
22-03-00019CRF

22-03-00025CRF

22-03-00026CRF

22-03-00027CRF

22-03-00028CRF

22-03-00029CRF
22-03-00030CRF
22-03-00031CRF

22-03-00032CRF
22-03-00033CRF
22-03-00034CRF

FRIO COUNTY INDICTMENTS-MARCH 25, 2022
ARRAIGNMENT DATE :APRIL 21, 2022

NAME
ANDY CUEVAS

ALEXANDER RODRIGUEZ

JUAN LORENZO TRUJILLO

MARIO J ZUNIGA

MICHAELA ENISSIA
CHAVERA

LUIS ALBERTO GONZALEZ
RAMON HERNANDEZ
FRANCISCO JIMENEZ
MEJIA

ERIC MORALES

JERRY OSCAR PINA
BRANDON SAUL
RAMOS-ZEPEDA

poB

OFFENSE

12/3/1996 AGG ASSAULT W/

7/17/1971

9/12/1968

11/26/1991

4/29/1992

1/10/1988
3/22/2000
10/17/2001

5/18/1984
11/11/1985
1/31/2004

DEADLY WEAPON

CT | UNLAWFUL POSSESSION
OF A FIREARM BY A FELON
CT 1l TAKE CERTAIN WILDLIFE
RESOURCES W/O CONSENT
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A
MOTOR VEHICLE

CT i POSS CS PG 1>=1G<4G
CT 1l BURGLARY OF A
HABITATION

POSS CS PG 1<1G

SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A
MOTOR VEHICLE

POSS CS PG 1<1G

POSS CS PG 1<1G

CT | EVADING ARREST OR
DETENTION WITH A VEHICLE

CT Il SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT Il SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT IV SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT V SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT VI SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT VIl SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT VIII SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT IX SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT X SMUGGLING OF PERSONS

BOND
CONTINUED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED




22-03-00035CRF JASON RAYMOND 10/31/1978 CT | SMUGGLING OF PERSONS ~ CONTINUED
RICHARDSON CT Il PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM CONTINUED

IN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

-

22-03-00037CRF ABRAHAM SIFUENTES 7/16/2001 CT | EVADING ARREST OR CONTINUED
DETENTION WITH A VEHICLE
CT Il PCSMUGGLING OF PERSONS ~ CONTINUED
CT 11l PCSMUGGLING OF PERSONS  CONTINUED
CT IV PCSMUGGLING OF PERSONS  CONTINUED
CTV PCSMUGGLING OF PERSONS ~ CONTINUED
CT VI PCSMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED
CT VIl SMUGGLING OF PERSONS ~ CONTINUED

IS ORDERED THAT BONDS ARE HEREBY SET, WITH THE STANDARD CONDITIONS FOR A FELONY
BOND IN THIS JUDICIAL DISTRICT, IN THE ABOVE STATED AMOUNTS FOR EACH
DEFENDANT. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT THE CLERK OF THE COURT ISSUE AN ARREST
WARRANT FOR EACH OF THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANTS FOR WHOM NO ARREST
WARRANT HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN ISSUED OR FOR WHOM THE BOND AMOUNT HAS
EDYFROM THE ORIGINAL ARREST FOR THIS CHARGE.

JUDGE PRES!DIN
DATE: M\W 9\:3/“‘“”’/

S FILER
MAR &1 2022

__/Sfilia M. Trevinoy) mﬂ/






